

# **Response to Request for Information**

**Reference** FOI 041573 **Date** FOI 041573 20 April 2015

## Applications for Places at Primary and Secondary Schools

#### Request:

Please provide the following information for applications for each school in the area for admission to Reception or Year 7 for start in the following school years, 2014/15 and 2015/16, i.e. the applications for which offers have just been made

- 1. Name and LAESTAB (or location, to ensure schools with similar names can be differentiated)
- 2. Admission number (PAN)
- Total applications received.
- 4. Number of offers made

If possible (and where applicable), please can you also provide information on the following:

- 1. The number of first preference applications for each school, as well as the number of second and third and so on applications received
- 2. The number of successful first, second, third etc. preference applications made an offer for each school
- 3. The distance from the school of the last place offered, where distance was a used as an oversubscription criteria

In answer to your above questions, please see information below.

				Prefer	ence Ap	plicati	ons			Pre							
DfE No	School	PAN	1	2	3	4	5	5+	Total Applications	1	2	3	4	5	5+	Total Allocations	Max Distance
5402	Aldersley High School	170	132	54	48	34	22	0	290	128	10	4	2	0		144	4.803
4133	Colton Hills Community School	161	96	45	46	21	14	1	223	94	19	9	1	1		124	3.076
4128	Coppice Performing Arts School	170	195	126	56	23	17	0	417	156	7	3	2	1		169	2.454
4115	Deansfield Community School	161	79	29	37	23	11	1	180	78	6	2	1	0		87	3.491
4134	Heath Park	205	159	96	76	30	19	1	381	153	32	11	1	2		199	3.053
4113	Highfields School	245	279	174	122	56	54	1	686	217	18	6	0	0		241	11.641
4139	Moreton Community School	135	138	58	22	11	11	0	240	125	6	1	0	0		132	3.269
4000	Moseley Park Academy	186	105	74	29	22	9	0	239	105	18	1	2	0		126	4.972
6906	North East Wolverhampton Academy Our Lady and St Chad Catholic	210	108	63	40	7	10	0	228	106	9	4	0	0		119	4.161
4606	Sports College	150	119	81	50	26	12	0	288	119	18	6	0	0		143	3.999
4601	S Peter's Collegiate Church of England	165	225	223	122	39	23	0	632	135	25	3	0	0		163	8.323
4117	Smestow School	162	125	182	136	77	41	0	561	117	21	9	4	1		152	7.943
6905	South Wolverhampton and Bilston Academy	210	244	125	53	21	17	1	461	198	6	0	0	1		205	3.602
4605	St Edmund's Catholic Academy	150	147	150	114	67	28	1	507	121	24	4	0	0		149	10.218
4731	The King's Church of England School	150	103	97	82	61	23	0	366	100	19	14	4	0		137	8.775
4130	Wednesfield High School	150	178	130	66	51	13	0	438	128	15	2	1	1		147	3.688
5400	Wolverhampton Girls' High School	116	330	117	57	41	24	11	580	113	3	0	0	0		116	17.863
2117	Bantock Primary School	60	42	26	15	10	8	0	101	40	13	0	2	0		55	1.886
2107	Berrybrook Primary School	30	34	14	8	4	2	0	62	31	0	0	0	0		31	1.311
3024	Bilston Church of England Primary School	45	29	10	14	9	6	0	68	28	4	4	3	0		39	1.41
2003	Bushbury Hill Primary School	30	32	22	19	10	4	0	87	30	0	0	0	0		30	2.209
2043	Castlecroft Primary School	30	28	32	29	14	7	1	111	25	4	1	0	0		30	6.201
3012	Christ Church CE Infant School (TW)	60	71	42	22	10	2	0	147	58	2	0	0	0		60	2.498
2042	Claregate Primary School	60	61	28	20	7	11	0	127	53	5	0	0	1		59	2.574
3310	Corpus Christi Catholic Primary School	30	31	15	4	5	1	0	56	28	2	0	0	0		30	3.033
2057	D'Eyncourt Primary School	45	54	49	27	12	6	0	148	43	0	1	0	0		44	1.711

2111	Dovecotes Primary School	45	30	6	7	6	3	0	52	30	3	1	0	0	34	2.007
2090	Dunstall Hill Primary School	60	51	35	18	9	5	0	118	43	12	1	2	0	58	1.286
2039	East Park Primary School	90	88	33	12	6	6	0	145	82	5	1	0	0	88	3.325
2103	Eastfield Primary School Edward The Elder	45	45	22	9	12	3	0	91	37	1	0	3	0	41	1.23
3318	Primary School	30	29	9	14	5	4	0	61	28	0	0	0	0	28	2.237
2112	Elston Hall Primary School	90	95	58	25	8	10	0	196	83	3	4	0	1	91	3.65
2015	Fallings Park Primary School	90	74	40	20	12	3	0	149	69	9	1	1	0	80	4.224
2049	Field View Primary School Goldthorn Park	60	32	19	10	16	10	0	87	31	9	1	2	1	44	3.322
2075	Primary School	60	40	21	17	10	8	1	97	39	5	3	0	0	47	1.663
2030	Graiseley Primary School	30	20	32	15	11	9	0	87	18	8	1	1	0	28	2.799
2113	Grove Primary School	60	47	20	7	5	1	0	80	41	6	1	0	0	48	2.939
2070	Hill Avenue Primary School Holy Rosary Catholic	45	26	18	6	11	3	0	64	25	5	1	0	0	31	1.405
3302	Primary School	30	16	16	11	1	1	0	45	15	3	2	0	0	20	1.798
3309	Holy Trinity Catholic Primary School	30	44	27	21	8	2	0	102	29	1	0	0	0	30	1.582
2071	Lanesfield Primary School	45	31	30	18	8	4	0	91	29	8	3	2	0	42	2.596
2058	Long Knowle Primary School	30	28	10	15	7	7	0	67	26	0	1	0	1	28	1.907
2051	Loxdale Primary School	30	45	36	22	14	6	0	123	28	2	0	0	0	30	1.261
2072	Manor Primary School	60	96	69	22	17	7	0	211	57	3	0	0	0	60	3.531
2089	Merridale Primary School Nishkam Primary School	30	61	38	20	15	7	1	142	29	0	0	0	0	29	1.317
2007	Wolverhampton	60	15	19	15	4	2	0	55	14	2	2	0	0	18	3.517
3317	Northwood Park Primary School	90	67	18	31	9	3	0	128	67	6	5	2	1	81	3.837
2102	Oak Meadow Primary School	60	72	38	16	7	2	0	135	53	3	0	0	0	56	3.378
2016	Oxley Primary School	30	22	6	6	4	5	0	43	21	1	0	0	0	22	1.631
2041	Palmers Cross Primary School	30	20	16	11	9	5	0	61	19	2	1	1	0	23	2.094
2073	Parkfield Primary School	30	26	11	11	6	8	0	62	25	3	1	0	0	29	2.48
2109	Perry Hall Primary School	60	70	29	11	7	4	0	121	60	2	0	0	0	62	1.769
2034	Rakegate Primary School	60	45	14	13	7	1	0	80	45	4	3	0	0	52	2.048
2074	Spring Vale Primary School	30	36	24	18	5	4	0	87	28	0	1	0	0	29	0.968
2038	Springdale Infant School	60	51	27	18	11	8	0	115	49	8	1	0	0	58	3.793

3305	SS Mary and John Catholic Primary School St Alban's Church of England	30	34	11	5	4	2	0	56	29	2	0	0	0	31	2.453
3017	Primary School St Andrew's Church of England	30	10	13	9	2	1	1	36	10	7	2	1	0	20	3.013
2118	Primary School	60	47	23	15	4	5	0	94	45	6	2	0	0	53	1.922
3303	St Anthony's Catholic Primary School St Bartholomew's Church of England	45	59	38	10	6	6	1	120	45	0	0	0	0	45	2.354
3008	Primary School St Jude's Church of England	45	87	33	20	9	7	0	156	45	0	0	0	0	45	1.263
3020	Primary School	60	53	13	15	8	6	0	95	51	2	3	0	0	56	4.934
3301	St Luke's Church of England Aided Primary School	60	85	26	20	12	4	1	148	59	1	0	0	0	60	2.884
3022	St Martin's Church of England Primary School	30	34	15	8	5	2	0	64	30	0	0	0	0	30	1.123
3304	St Mary's Catholic Primary School	45	46	32	25	8	1	0	112	41	3	1	0	0	45	2.938
3307	St Michaels Catholic Primary Academy & Nursery St Michaels Church of England	30	29	9	8	7	4	0	57	28	0	0	0	0	28	1.965
3316	St Michael's Church of England Primary School	30	20	30	19	5	13	0	87	18	4	5	0	1	28	2.111
3312	St Patrick's Catholic Primary School	30	33	9	9	4	5	0	60	26	2	2	0	0	30	1.82
3314	St Paul's Church of England (Aided) Primary School	30	38	13	6	4	1	0	62	30	1	0	0	0	31	1.063
3010	St Stephen's Church of England Primary School	30	53	45	6	4	3	0	111	29	1	0	0	0	30	0.801
3311	St Teresas Catholic Primary Academy	30	17	17	10	2	4	0	50	16	5	2	1	0	24	1.537
3016	St Thomas' Church of England Primary School	30	25	30	13	8	3	0	79	21	4	3	1	0	29	1.161
2066	Stow Heath Primary School	60	62	18	18	10	3	2	113	55	4	1	0	0	60	1.132
2053	Stowlawn Primary School The Giffard Catholic Primary	30	45	39	24	9	4	1	122	28	2	0	0	0	30	0.854
3315	Academy & Nursery	30	30	13	7	4	8	0	62	28	2	0	0	0	30	1.527
3025	Trinity Church of England Primary School	90	72	20	13	7		0	112	70	3	6	2	0	81	2.268
2054	Villiers Primary School	80	88	56	33	11	15	0	203	76	3	1	0	2	82	2.499
2105	Warstones Primary School	60	44	43	25	20	9	0	141	44	7	3	1	0	55	3.35
2116	West Park Primary School	30	64	49	17	13	5	0	148	27	0	0	0	0	27	1.832
2044	Westacre Infant School	75	87	65	39	21	5	0	217	73	0	0	0	0	73	1.128
2023	Whitgreave Infant School	60	65	21	13	5	2	0	106	57	2	1	0	0	60	0.74
2069	Wilkinson Primary School	60	61	38	12	5	5	1	122	56	4	0	0	0	60	2.636
2114	Woden Primary School	60	80	28	9	3	1	0	121	60	4	0	0	0	64	2.301
2106	Wodensfield Primary School	60	54	28	16	6	8	0	112	54	2	1	0	1	58	1.68

2065	Wood End Primary School	30	29	29	21	10	5	0	94	28	2	1	0	0		31	5.158
2027	Woodfield Infant School	90	68	56	37	20	12	0	193	66	17	4	0	3		90	3.395
2115	Woodthorne Primary School	60	40	27	27	14	10	0	118	40	6	4	2	2		54	5.36
5402	Aldersley High School	170	113	74	45	37	18	2	289	110	8	9	5	2	7	141	4.63
4133	Colton Hills Community School	161	95	52	28	15	15	0	205	92	23	5	3	3	25	151	4.658
4128	Coppice Performing Arts School	180	193	122	58	19	18	0	410	161	14	3	0	0	0	178	1.576
4115	Deansfield Community School	161	73	23	20	13	19	1	149	73	3	2	1	0	23	102	11.668
4134	Heath Park	200	201	109	66	27	13	0	416	167	22	8	1	0	0	198	3.041
4113	Highfields School	245	303	185	117	76	37	0	718	215	14	7	2	0	0	238	5.272
4139	Moreton Community School	135	123	57	26	20	7	0	233	121	9	1	0	0	2	133	9.336
4000	Moseley Park Academy	186	148	73	42	17	13	1	294	148	17	4	3	1	8	181	3.877
6906	North East Wolverhampton Academy	210	133	58	47	13	10	0	261	130	9	3	0	1	14	157	6.043
4606	Our Lady and St Chad Catholic Sports College	150	144	118	63	22	16	0	363	129	12	4	3	0	0	148	4.028
4601	S Peter's Collegiate Church of England	165	256	216	119	39	15	0	645	139	19	2	0	0	0	160	5.074
4117	Smestow School	162	132	203	131	69	37	2	574	116	29	6	4	4	0	159	9.641
6905	South Wolverhampton and Bilston Academy	200	208	128	62	17	19	0	434	179	11	7	1	0	0	198	3.729
4605	St Edmund's Catholic Academy	150	136	181	123	55	18	0	513	104	40	5	0	0	0	149	4.686
4731	The King's Church of England School	150	89	73	94	56	54	0	366	88	21	21	4	8	6	148	6.233
4130	Wednesfield High School	150	133	107	49	25	16	0	330	128	17	1	2	0	2	150	3.481
5400	Wolverhampton Girls' High School	145	350	101	51	44	21	9	576	139	2	0	2	2	0	145	137.206
2117	Bantock Primary School	60	47	11	7	1	4	0	70	46	4	1	0	1		52	3.105
2012	Berrybrook Primary School	30	33	10	6	2	1	0	52	30	0	0	0	0		30	1.578
3024	Bilston Church of England Primary School	60	55	16	10	7	6	0	94	53	6	0	0	0		59	1.948
2003	Bushbury Hill Primary School	60	41	33	18	10	4	1	107	40	6	0	0	0		46	1.819
2043	Castlecroft Primary School	30	35	32	22	21	11	0	121	27	2	1	0	0		30	1.355
3012	Christ Church CE Infant School (TW)	60	81	67	21	12	9	0	190	58	0	1	0	1		60	4.379
2042	Claregate Primary School	60	40	21	14	5	7	0	87	40	5	1	0	0		46	2.556
3310	Corpus Christi Catholic Primary School	30	32	14	4	1	4	0	55	30	0	0	0	0		30	1.894
2057	D'Eyncourt Primary School	45	44	37	36	9	3	0	129	36	6	2	1	0		45	1.05

2111	Dovecotes Primary School	45	43	5	4	2	1	0	55	43	0	1	0	0	44	3.665
2090	Dunstall Hill Primary School	60	50	23	4	4	6	0	87	50	1	0	0	0	51	1.365
2039	East Park Primary School	90	97	34	17	8	4	0	160	90	0	0	0	0	90	1.07
2103	Eastfield Primary School	60	55	39	21	4	2	0	121	53	2	1	0	0	56	1.03
3318	Edward The Elder Primary School	30	26	10	12	7	3	0	58	26	2	1	0	0	29	1.947
2112	Elston Hall Primary School	90	109	51	21	8	5	0	194	82	6	2	0	0	90	1.667
2015	Fallings Park Primary School	90	72	48	37	11	6	0	174	71	7	3	0	1	82	5.924
2049	Field View Primary School	60	52	26	18	8	5	0	109	45	11	1	1	0	58	3.398
2075	Goldthorn Park Primary School	60	45	30	23	9	5	0	112	40	8	1	0	0	49	2.751
2030	Graiseley Primary School	30	28	24	26	10	4	0	92	17	10	2	1	0	30	1.892
2113	Grove Primary School	60	44	16	14	5	4	0	83	44	5	1	0	0	50	1.272
2070	Hill Avenue Primary School Holy Rosary Catholic	45	35	14	12	1	2	0	64	35	3	1	0	0	39	12.41
3302	Primary School	30	21	16	16	3	1	0	57	21	2	0	0	0	23	26.017
3309	Holy Trinity Catholic Primary School	30	69	32	14	6	7	0	128	29	1	0	0	0	30	4.027
2071	Lanesfield Primary School	45	41	39	15	7	3	0	105	38	6	1	0	0	45	1.337
2058	Long Knowle Primary School	30	23	19	11	4	5	0	62	23	1	2	0	0	26	1.391
2051	Loxdale Primary School	60	36	28	25	11	3	0	103	36	5	2	3	1	47	1.869
2072	Manor Primary School	90	108	80	26	11	5	0	230	86	4	0	0	0	90	1.917
2089	Merridale Primary School Nishkam Primary School	30	47	40	15	10	6	0	118	30	0	0	0	0	30	2.573
2007	Wolverhampton	60	34	8	11	7	1	0	61	32	3	4	2	0	41	10.192
3317	Northwood Park Primary School	90	71	29	11	12	6	0	129	71	4	0	0	0	75	2.823
2102	Oak Meadow Primary School	60	47	40	16	5	1	0	109	47	7	3	0	0	57	2.895
2016	Oxley Primary School	30	20	6	9	6	3	0	44	19	2	0	1	0	22	6.222
2041	Palmers Cross Primary School	30	14	15	7	1	2	0	39	14	1	1	0	0	16	2.418
2073	Parkfield Primary School	30	34	12	7	12	6	0	71	28	1	1	0	0	30	0.579
2109	Perry Hall Primary School	60	60	14	16	4	3	0	97	58	1	0	0	1	60	1.832
2034	Rakegate Primary School	60	42	24	14	9	2	0	91	42	3	1	0	0	46	1.27
2074	Spring Vale Primary School	30	32	25	25	14	5	0	101	28	1	0	1	0	30	2.71
2038	Springdale Infant School	60	61	26	15	9	7	0	118	55	5	0	0	0	60	2.54

	SS Mary and John's Catholic															
2008	Primary Academy St Alban's Church of England	30	25	23	7	3		0	58	20	5	1	0	0	26	1.939
3017	Primary School St Andrew's Church of England	30	14	2	2		4	0	22	14	0	0	0	0	14	1.447
2118	Primary School	60	52	16	17	4	2	0	91	51	1	0	1	0	53	1.864
3303	St Anthony's Catholic Primary School St Bartholomew's Church of England	45	57	31	20	3	3	0	114	45	0	0	0	0	45	2.015
3008	Primary School St Jude's Church of England	45	108	37	24	11	4	0	184	45	0	0	0	0	45	0.962
2009	Primary Academy	60	45	15	13	7	1	0	81	45	3	0	0	1	49	2.843
3301	St Luke's Church of England Aided Primary School	60	95	33	11	16	5	0	160	58	1	1	0	0	60	2.282
3022	St Martin's Church of England Primary School	60	40	3	11	4	1	0	59	40	0	1	0	0	41	4.024
3304	St Mary's Catholic Primary School	60	59	29	14	11	7	0	120	56	3	1	0	0	60	2.54
3307	St Michaels Catholic Primary Academy & Nursery St Michaella Church of England	30	27	18	6	12	3	0	66	27	3	0	0	0	30	2.341
3316	St Michael's Church of England Primary School	30	32	28	18	8	5	0	91	25	5	0	0	0	30	2.017
3312	St Patrick's Catholic Primary School	30	42	23	8	4	2	0	79	29	0	1	0	0	30	1.827
3314	St Paul's Church of England (Aided) Primary School	30	33	12	7	3		0	55	30	0	0	0	0	30	1.222
3010	St Stephen's Church of England Primary School	30	44	21	9	4	2	0	80	29	0	0	0	0	29	1.506
3311	St Teresas Catholic Primary Academy	30	22	20	8	3	5	0	58	20	5	1	0	1	27	2.407
3016	St Thomas' Church of England Primary School	30	41	20	12	4	3	0	80	30	0	0	0	0	30	1.002
2066	Stow Heath Primary School	60	67	15	14	3	2	0	101	57	3	0	0	0	60	2.587
2053	Stowlawn Primary School The Giffard Catholic Primary	60	46	36	10	13	3	0	108	45	7	1	2	0	55	2.587
3315	Academy & Nursery	30	28	10	10	2		0	50	28	0	0	0	0	28	4.755
3025	Trinity Church of England Primary School	90	79	18	14	7		0	118	77	4	2	0	0	83	2.499
2054	Villiers Primary School	80	84	66	28	11	5	0	194	70	9	1	0	0	80	1.254
2105	Warstones Primary School	60	59	35	35	12	11	0	152	54	3	1	1	1	60	9.323
2116	West Park Primary School	60	46	28	9	8	1	0	92	46	2	0	0	0	48	1.538
2044	Westacre Infant School	90	89	57	52	20	7	0	225	80	9	1	0	0	90	1.373
2023	Whitgreave Infant School	60	72	27	12	7	3	0	121	59	1	0	0	0	60	1.574
2069	Wilkinson Primary School	60	56	21	14	6	3	0	100	54	4	1	0	0	59	1.325
2006	Woden Primary School	60	64	23	13	3	1	0	104	54	6	0	0	0	60	1.048
2106	Wodensfield Primary School	60	71	30	22	13	5	0	141	60	0	0	0	0	60	2.445

2065	Wood End Primary School	30	22	28	19	7	9	0	85	21	4	2	0	0	27	1.799
2027	Woodfield Infant School	90	79	58	33	14	7	0	191	69	19	0	2	0	90	4.489
2115	Woodthorne Primary School	60	48	38	29	5	5	0	125	47	10	1	1	0	59	4.206

Please note that the data is based on a snapshot on 7<sup>th</sup> May 2015. It is not possible to report accurately on the position as at allocation day(s).

Please also note that where some maximum distances are quite high this is because some families are moving into the Wolverhampton area.